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Sr. No Particulars/Action Point 
1 

2 

Action Taken Report for A Y 2021-2022 

More Practical Based Examination 

Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 to be added 
to Comparative Banking Laws 

Practical based examinations needed. 

Dr. Shashikala Gurpur 
Director, SLS Pune 

SLS, PUNE 

Action Taken 

All faculty instructed to 
include simulations and 
practice based internals 
Faculty instructed and 
agenda to be included in the 
PRC. 
Faculties instructed 
accordingly for internals 
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Number of Respondents : 5 

Average Number of Respondents : 5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Learning Management System 

 

Name of the Institute : Symbiosis Law School, Pune 

Name of the Program : Master of Laws 

Students Feedback for design and review of Syllabus 

Academic Year : '2021-2022' 

 

 

 
Five Star Question Type 

 
 

Sr.No. 
 

Question 
Strongly 

Agree 

 
Agree 

 
Neutral 

 
Disagree 

Strongly 
Disagree 

 
1 

The course was overlapping with the courses 
taught earlier / during the semester. If Agree, 
Name such courses 

   
1 

 
3 

 
1 

 
2 

I was informed about our expected competencies, 
course outcomes (CO) and programme 
outcomes(PO)* 

 
2 

 
2 

 
1 

  
1 

 
3 

The curriculum is relevant to and provides for 
flexibility to meet my learning needs 

 
2 

 
2 

 
1 

  

 
4 

Adequate co-curricular learning opportunities are 
provided to me to support the curricular learning 

  
2 

 
1 

  
1 

 
5 

The course is relevant to the industry 
requirements. 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

  

 
6 

The number of hours allocated to the course are 
adequate. 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1 

 
7 

The faculty used the different pedagogies such as 
Case studies, Role play, Industry visit, Presentation 
etc. 

 
1 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

 



 
8 

My performance in internal evaluation was 
discussed with me. 

 
1 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1 

9 Rate the faculty teaching the course. 1 1 2 1 
 

 
 
Analysis 
 

 
 
Yes/No With Remark Question Type 

 

Sr.No. Question Yes No 

 
1 

The topics were overlapping with the courses taught earlier / during the semester. If Yes, name such 
topics with course details 

  
5 

2 Would you recommend any new course / topic to be added in the program structure? 
 

5 

3 Placement of the course is in the appropriate semester. If No, Please specify the correct semester 5 
 

4 Any suggestions for the faculty to improve 
 

5 
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Name of the Institute: Symbiosis Law School, Pune 

Name of the Program: Master of Laws 

Teachers Feedback for design and review of syllabus 

Academic Year: '2021-2022' 

SLSP collects the feedback from the Faculty in structured mode. The feedback so collected is 

analyzed and suitable actions are taken to ensure that the curriculum is up-to-date to make our 

program structure comprehensive and well-defined catering to both National and International 

needs. 

Total Number of Respondents : 17 

Sr.No. Question 
Strongly 

Agree 
Agree Neutral Disagree 

Strongly 

Disagree 

 
 
 

1 

 

I am given enough freedom 

to contribute my ideas on 

curriculum design and 

development. 

 
 
 

17 

    

 
 
 

2 

The faculty 

members/teachers are 

supported with adequate 

learning resources. 

 
 
 

15 

 
 
 

2 

   

 
 
 

3 

The faculty 

members/teachers are 

encouraged to establish 

linkages with Industry. 

 
 
 

15 

 
 
 

2 

   

 
 
 
 

4 

The syllabus is relevant 

and adequate in terms of 

scope, depth, and choice to 

help develop the required 

competencies amongst 

students. 

 
 
 
 

13 
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Analysis 
 



 
 
 
 

Sr.No. Question Parameters 

  Yes No 

 
 

1 

 
Would you recommend any new course/topic to 

be added in the program structure? 
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Name of the Institute : Symbiosis Law School, Pune 

Name of the Program : Master of Laws 

Alumni Feedback for design and review of syllabus 

Academic Year : '2021-2022' 

Total Number of Respondents : 29 

Single Option Type Question 

 

Sr.No. Question 
Strongly 

Agree 
Agree Neutral Disagree 

Strongly 

Disagree 

 
 

 
1 

The institute curriculum has 

prepared me adequately for 

the job roles, I have 
handled and been handling. 

 
 

 
4 

 
 

 
13 

 
 

 
11 

 
 

 
1 

 

 
 

 
2 

The curriculum of the 

program is well designed 

and promotes learning 
experience of the students. 

 
 

 
7 

 
 

 
15 

 
 

 
7 

  

 
 

 
3 

The courses offered in the 

Institute have relevance to 

societal needs and 

employment potential. 

 
 

 
3 

 
 

 
16 
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4 

 
 

 
1 

 
 

 
4 

The institute encourages 

contribution from Alumni in 

curriculum and student 

development. 
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Yes/No Type Question 

 
Sr.No. Question Parameters  

  Yes No  

 
 

 
1 

Would you recommend any 

new course/topic to be 

added in the program 

structure? 

 
 

 
20 
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Name of the Institute: Symbiosis Law School Pune 

Name of the Program: Master of Laws 

Industry Feedback for design and review of Syllabus 

Academic Year: '2021-2022' 

SLS Pune collects the feedback from industry in a structured mode. The feedback is analyzed and 

suitable actions are taken to ensure that to make our program structure comprehensive and well- 

defined catering to both National and International needs. 

 
 

Five Star Question Type 

 

Sr.No. Question 
Parameters Action 

Taken 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1 

The course was 

overlapping with 

the courses 

taught earlier / 

during the 

semester. If 

Agree, Name 
such courses 

Strongly 

Agree 

 
Agree 

 
Neutral 

 
 
 
 

 
1 

 
Disagree 

 
 
 
 

 
5 

Strongly 

Disagree 

 
 
 
 

 
2 

 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2 

I was informed 

about our 

expected 

competencies, 

course outcomes 

(CO) and 

programme 

outcomes(PO)* 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
3 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
4 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2 

  
 
 
 
 
 

 
1 

 

 
 
 
 

 
3 

The curriculum is 

relevant to and 

provides for 

flexibility to 

meet my 

learning needs 

 
 
 
 

 
3 

 
 
 
 

 
4 

 
 
 
 

 
3 

 
 
 
 

 
1 

 
 
 
 

 
1 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
4 

Adequate co- 

curricular 

learning 

opportunities are 

provided to me 

to support the 

curricular 

learning 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
4 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
3 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1 

 

 
 

 
5 

The course is 

relevant to the 

industry 
requirements. 

 
 

 
2 

 
 

 
3 

 
 

 
4 

 
 

 
1 

 
 

 
1 

 

6        



 The number of 

hours allocated 

to the course are 
adequate. 

 
 

 
2 

 
 

 
3 

 
 

 
1 

 
 

 
3 

 
 

 
2 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
7 

The faculty used 

the different 

pedagogies such 

as Case studies, 

Role play, 

Industry visit, 
Presentation etc. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
3 

 
 
 
 
 

 
4 

 
 
 
 
 

 
4 

 
 
 
 
 

 
2 

 
 
 
 
 

 
1 

 

 
 
 

 
8 

My performance 

in internal 

evaluation was 

discussed with 

me. 
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4 
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Rate the faculty 

teaching the 
course. 
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3 
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Analysis 

 

 
 

 

Yes/No With Remark Question Type 

 

Sr.No. Question Parameters 
Action 

Taken 
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The topics were 

overlapping with 

the courses 

taught earlier / 

during the 

semester. If Yes, 

name such topics 

with course 

details 
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    practical 
    based 

    examination. 

    Insolvency 
    and 
    Bankruptcy 
    Code 2016 
    needs to be 
    added in 

 Would you 

recommend any 

new course / 

 

 
3 

 

 
5 

Comparative 

Banking laws 

elective. 

 topic to be    

 added in the    

 program    

2 structure?    



 
 
 
 
 

 
3 

Placement of the 

course is in the 

appropriate 

semester. If No, 

Please specify 

the correct 

semester 
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Any suggestions 

for the faculty to 

improve 
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Name of the Institute : Symbiosis Law School, Pune 

Name of the Program : Master of Laws 

Parents Feedback for design and review of syllabus 

Academic Year : '2021-2022' 

Total Number of Respondents : 1 

 

Single Option Type Question 

 

Sr.No. Question 
Strongly 

Agree 
Agree Neutral Disagree 

Strongly 

Disagree 

 
 

 
1 

There is a positive change 

in the behaviour of my 

ward after joining the 

Institute. 

  
 

 
1 

   

 

 
2 

The curriculum would 

make my ward employable 
and industry ready. 

  

 
1 

   

 
 

 
3 

The curriculum provides a 

choice of 

courses/specialization to 
select. 

  
 

 
1 

   

 

Analysis 
 

 
 

Yes/No Type Question 

 
Sr.No. Question Parameters  

  Yes No  
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Would you recommend 

any new course/topic to be 

added in the program 
structure? 
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Student 1 
 

 
Sr.No. 

 
Question 

Strongly 
Agree 

 
Agree 

 
Neutral 

 
Disagree 

Strongly 
Disagree 

  

 
1 

The course was overlapping with the courses 
taught earlier / during the semester. If Agree, 
Name such courses 

    
Disagree 

 

 
2 

I was informed about our expected competencies, 
course outcomes (CO) and programme 
outcomes(PO)* 

 
Strongly 
Agree 

    

 
3 

The curriculum is relevant to and provides for 
flexibility to meet my learning needs 

Strongly 
Agree 

    

 
4 

Adequate co-curricular learning opportunities are 
provided to me to support the curricular learning 

Strongly 
Agree 

    

 
5 

The course is relevant to the industry 
requirements. 

   
Neutral 

  

 
6 

The number of hours allocated to the course are 
adequate. 

    
Disagree 

 

 
7 

The faculty used the different pedagogies such as 
Case studies, Role play, Industry visit, Presentation 
etc. 

  
Agree 

   

 
8 

My performance in internal evaluation was 
discussed with me. 

    
Disagree 

 

9 Rate the faculty teaching the course. 
     

  

Sr.No. Question Yes No 
 

 
1 

The topics were overlapping with the courses taught 
earlier / during the semester. If Yes, name such 
topics with course details 

  
No 

 
2 

Would you recommend any new course / topic to be 
added in the program structure? 

 
Yes 

 

 
3 

Placement of the course is in the appropriate 
semester. If No, Please specify the correct 
semester 

 
Yes 

 

4 Any suggestions for the faculty to improve 
 

No 

 
Student 2 

 
 

Sr.No. 
 

Question 
Strongly 

Agree 

 
Agree 

 
Neutral 

 
Disagree 

Strongly 
Disagree 

  

 
1 

The course was overlapping with the courses 
taught earlier / during the semester. If Agree, 
Name such courses 

    
Disagree 

 

 
2 

I was informed about our expected competencies, 
course outcomes (CO) and programme 
outcomes(PO)* 

  
Agree 

   

 
3 

The curriculum is relevant to and provides for 
flexibility to meet my learning needs 

  
Agree 

   



 
4 

Adequate co-curricular learning opportunities are 
provided to me to support the curricular learning 

  
Agree 

   

 
5 

The course is relevant to the industry 
requirements. 

  
Agree 

   

 
6 

The number of hours allocated to the course are 
adequate. 

  
Agree 

   

 
7 

The faculty used the different pedagogies such as 
Case studies, Role play, Industry visit, Presentation 
etc. 

  
Agree 

   

 
8 

My performance in internal evaluation was 
discussed with me. 

  
Agree 

   

9 Rate the faculty teaching the course. 
     

  

Sr.No. Question Yes No 
 

 
1 

The topics were overlapping with the courses taught 
earlier / during the semester. If Yes, name such 
topics with course details 

  
No 

 
2 

Would you recommend any new course / topic to be 
added in the program structure? 

  
No 

 
3 

Placement of the course is in the appropriate 
semester. If No, Please specify the correct 
semester 

 
Yes 

 

4 Any suggestions for the faculty to improve 
 

No 

 

Student 3 
 

 
Sr.No. 

 
Question 

Strongly 
Agree 

 
Agree 

 
Neutral 

 
Disagree 

Strongly 
Disagree 

  

 
1 

The course was overlapping with the courses 
taught earlier / during the semester. If Agree, 
Name such courses 

    
Disagree 

 

 
2 

I was informed about our expected competencies, 
course outcomes (CO) and programme 
outcomes(PO)* 

 
Strongly 
Agree 

    

 
3 

The curriculum is relevant to and provides for 
flexibility to meet my learning needs 

  
Agree 

   

 
4 

Adequate co-curricular learning opportunities are 
provided to me to support the curricular learning 

  
Agree 

   

 
5 

The course is relevant to the industry 
requirements. 

Strongly 
Agree 

    

 
6 

The number of hours allocated to the course are 
adequate. 

Strongly 
Agree 

    

 
7 

The faculty used the different pedagogies such as 
Case studies, Role play, Industry visit, Presentation 
etc. 

  
Agree 

   

 
8 

My performance in internal evaluation was 
discussed with me. 

    
Disagree 

 

9 Rate the faculty teaching the course. 
     

  



Sr.No. Question Yes No 

 
1 

The topics were overlapping with the courses taught 
earlier / during the semester. If Yes, name such 
topics with course details 

  
No 

 
2 

Would you recommend any new course / topic to be 
added in the program structure? 

  
No 

 
3 

Placement of the course is in the appropriate 
semester. If No, Please specify the correct 
semester 

 
Yes 

 

4 Any suggestions for the faculty to improve 
 

No 
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 iCloudEMS (LMS) 



1- Alumni : 
 

 
Sr.No. 

 
Question 

Strongly 
Agree 

 
Agree 

 
Neutral 

 
Disagree 

Strongly 
Disagree 

 
1 

The institute curriculum has prepared me 
adequately for the job roles, I have handled and 
been handling. 

 
Strongly 
Agree 

    

 
2 

The curriculum of the program is well designed 
and promotes learning experience of the students. 

  
Agree 

   

 
3 

The courses offered in the Institute have 
relevance to societal needs and employment 
potential. 

 
Strongly 
Agree 
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iCloudEMS (LMS) 

 
Sr.No. 

 
Question 

Strongly 
Agree 

 
Agree 

 
Neutral 

 
Disagree 

Strongly 
Disagree 

 
4 

The institute encourages contribution from Alumni 
in curriculum and student development. 

Strongly 
Agree 

    

 

Sr.No. Question Yes No 

1 Would you recommend any new course/topic to be added in the program structure? Yes 
 

 

2- Alumni : 
 

 
Sr.No. 

 
Question 

Strongly 
Agree 

 
Agree 

 
Neutral 

 
Disagree 

Strongly 
Disagree 

 
1 

The institute curriculum has prepared me 
adequately for the job roles, I have handled and 
been handling. 

   
Neutral 

  

 
2 

The curriculum of the program is well designed 
and promotes learning experience of the students. 

 
Strongly 
Agree 

    

 
3 

The courses offered in the Institute have 
relevance to societal needs and employment 
potential. 

 
Strongly 
Agree 

    

 
4 

The institute encourages contribution from Alumni 
in curriculum and student development. 

Strongly 
Agree 

    

 

Sr.No. Question Yes No 

1 Would you recommend any new course/topic to be added in the program structure? Yes 
 

 
3- Alumni : 

 
 

Sr.No. 
 

Question 
Strongly 

Agree 

 
Agree 

 
Neutral 

 
Disagree 

Strongly 
Disagree 

 
1 

The institute curriculum has prepared me 
adequately for the job roles, I have handled and 
been handling. 

   
Neutral 

  

 
2 

The curriculum of the program is well designed 
and promotes learning experience of the students. 

   
Neutral 

  

 
3 

The courses offered in the Institute have 
relevance to societal needs and employment 
potential. 

  
Agree 

   

 
4 

The institute encourages contribution from Alumni 
in curriculum and student development. 

  
Agree 

   

 

Sr.No. Question Yes No 

1 Would you recommend any new course/topic to be added in the program structure? Yes 
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